

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1818/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CR No. 740/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arna Das, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On petitioner's taking fresh steps to serve  
respondent Nos. 5 & 6, issue fresh notice t  
o  
respondent Nos. 5 & 6 by registered post wit  
h  
acknowledgment due. The matter shall be liste  
d

before the Court after service is complete on the  
respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

Counsel appearing for the Petitioner also states  
that the name of the Union of India through its  
Secretary be deleted from the array of parties  
because he has already made Managing Director, Bharat  
Sanchar Nigam Ltd. as a party Respondent No.2. The

said prayer is accepted.  
Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within a week.  
Re-notify after service is complete.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER