

®

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1818/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CR No.740/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAN. DIR. BHART SANCHAR NIG. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arna Das, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, Mr. R.D. Agrawal, Senior Advocate has submitted that evidence has been led in the suit and therefore, the suit is likely to be disposed of in the near future.

In view of the above fact, we direct that the interim order passed by this Court on 5.2.2007 shall continue till the suit is finally disposed of.

In view of the above direction, the petition stands disposed of.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|